Liquor Commission of Western Australia (Liquor Control Act 1988)

Applicant:	Mr Paolo Calabro (Represented by S.V. Phillips & Co)
Respondent:	Director of Liquor Licensing (Represented by Ms Sally Fox of State Solicitor's Office)
Premises:	Caffe Martino Trattoria Pizzeria
Commission:	Mr Jim Freemantle (Chairperson)
Matter:	Complaint under Section 95 of the Liquor Control Act 1988
Date of Order:	24 September 2010

Orders:

It is on 24 September 2010, ordered that:

- 1. Leave be granted to withdraw proceedings.
- 2. Proceedings are withdrawn.

MR J FREMANTLE CHAIRPERSON